02-27-2004

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) 2 0 0 RI OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 1 Q 2 6 7 9	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings	<u> </u>	
Name of conveying party(ies): SCHANG-JING HON MU-JEN LAI	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SUPERNOVA OPTOELECTRONICS CORP. Internal Address: O	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Ves	9.5 7.8	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	Street Address: No. 2-5, Kung Yeh 2nd Rd.,	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Ping Cheng Industrial Park	
Other	_{City:} Taoyuan, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
2/17/2004 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)tached?	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Morton J. Rosenberg, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Rosenberg, Klein & Lee	✓ Enclosed	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive, Suite 101	8. Deposit account number: 18-2011	
City: Ellicott City State: MD Zip: 21043		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature. Morton J. Rosenberg Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments and documents: 2		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

02/25/2004 EHAILE1 00000057 10781766

04 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 015007 FRAME: 0964

•		ASSIG	NMENT DEED
Th	is Assignme	nt agreement is applicable to an invention	entitled (invention Title)
		BASED LIGHT EMITTING DEVICE AND THAT IS A SECOND THAT IS A SECOND THE BEAUTION OF THE BASED IN T	E FABRICATING METHOD FOR THE SAME
(Check one)	. √ a F	Patent Application for this invention, execute	ed by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment
,	Ü u.s	3. Patent Application Serial No.	, filed
The	U.S	 Patent No	. issued
(Check one)		6. Patent rights only	.
,	□ wo	rldwide Patent rights. In this case, the Assi	gnee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of
The		VU.S. Patent Application identified above. R(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are).
(Full name o	f sole or firs	tinventor) HON, SCHANG-JING (FI	AMILY NAME: HON)
(Address)	2F, NO.	8, LANE 29, CHU HSING ST.,	PA TE CITY, TAO YUAN HSIEN, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
(Full name o	f second joir	nt inventor, if any) LAI, MU-JEN (FA	MILY NAME: LAI)
(Address)	NO. 22,	ALLEY 6, LANE 173, LUNG-MU	MILY NAME: LAI) N ST., CHUNGLI CITY, TAO YUAN HSIEN,
-	TAIWAN,	R.O.C.	
, ,			
The	First ASSIC	GNEE referred to in this agreement is:	DDODARION (DDDGTDDG CHIN TCAO HIANC FAMILY NAM
(Name of Ass (Address of A	signee)50 Assignee)	NO. 2-5, KUNG YEH 2ND RD.	RPORATION (PRESIDENT: CHUN TSAO HUANG; FAMILY NAMI PING CHENG INDUSTRIAL PARK, TAOYUAN, HUANG
•	, -	TAIWAN, R.O.C.	
The	e Second AS	SIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Address of A	signee) Assignee)		
	-		
		GNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Address of A	Assignee)		
	_		
	e First ASSI(eck one) = [anee is: □ an individual	
(0	,	a partnership	
		a Corporation of TAIWAN, R.	O.C. (State or Country)
The	Second AS		(State of Country)
(Ch	•	an individual	
	-	a partnership a Corporation of	
	1	a Corporation of	(State or Country)
	Third ASSI	<u></u>	
(Che	eck one) [an individual a partnership	
	į	a Corporation of	
		•	(State or Country)
		(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each id do hereby assign the following to each A	ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which
s acknowledg		and exclusive right to the invention;	Sold NEE, their suddessors and assigns.
	an equ	al interest in and to the entire right, title and	d interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and
4 - 4	the rigi	nt to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, bas	sed on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.
AS II Commissione	o all U.S. Pa r of Patents	tent Applications assigned under this Agree and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent	ement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the
entire right, tit	le and intere	est, for the sole use and enjoyment of said	ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.
Furt	her, the ASS	IGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said	ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the
ASSIGNOR(s) respecting	said invention, and testify in any legal proc	eedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to
ne issued to s	aid ASSIGN	EE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally	of do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their
successors ar	nd assigns, t	o obtain and enforce proper protection for s	said invention.
./	Con So	HON, SCHANG-JING (EAMILY NAME: HON)	FEBRUARY 17, 2004
		of sole or first inventor)	(Date)
	1	LAI, MU-JEN	777777 17 0004
	Mu-Ja	(FAMILY NAME: LAI)	FEBRUARY 17, 2004 (Date)
	(Signature (of second inventor, if any)	(Date)
			(Deta)
	(Signature of	of third inventor, if any)	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 015007 FRAME: 0965